Date:Mar.2002Status List
KS02007
M:Mass production    A:Abolition
  GR - A Series (Advanced GR Series)
VCE(sat) ton toff tf
(V)Typ. (µs)Max. (µs)Max. (µs)Max.
MBN1200GR12A 1,200 1,200 8,330 2.4 2.1 1.8 0.4 N - 7 M
MBN600GR12A 1,200 600 3,790 2.2 0.8 1.2 0.35 N - 6 M
MBN400GR12A 1,200 400 2,500 2.2 0.7 1.1 0.3 N - 5 M
MBM300GR12A 1,200 300 1,980 2.2 0.7 1.1 0.3 M - 9 M
MBM200GR12A 1,200 200 1,250 2.2 0.6 1.0 0.3 M - 8 M
MBM150GR12A 1,200 150 1,000 2.2 0.6 1.0 0.3 M - 8 M
MBM100GR12A 1,200 100 690 2.2 0.6 1.0 0.3 M - 8 M
  GR Series
VCE(sat) ton toff tf
(V)Typ. (µs)Max. (µs)Max. (µs)Max.
MBM400GR6 600 400 1,170 2.1 0.7 1.1 0.32 M - 3 M
MBM300GR6 600 300 930 2.1 0.7 1.0 0.32 M - 8 M
MBM200GR6 600 200 690 2.1 0.7 0.8 0.3 M - 8 M
MBM150GR6 600 150 520 2.1 0.7 0.8 0.3 M - 8 M
  GS Series
VCE(sat) ton toff tf
(V)Typ. (µs)Max. (µs)Max. (µs)Max.
Dual MBM600GS6CW 600 600 1,700 1.9 0.8 1.1 0.4 M - 7 M
MBM400GS6AW 600 400 1,000 1.9 0.7 1.1 0.35 M - 1 M
MBM400JS6AW 600 400 1,470 1.9 0.7 1.1 0.35 M - 3 M
MBM300GS6AW 600 300 800 1.9 0.7 1.1 0.35 M - 1 M
MBM200GS6AW 600 200 600 1.9 0.6 0.9 0.35 M - 6 M
MBM150GS6AW 600 150 450 1.9 0.6 0.9 0.35 M - 6 M
Six - Pack MBB200GS6AW 600 200 600 1.9 0.6 0.9 0.35 B - 1 M
VCES
(V)
VCES

Connection Type
Absolute Maximum Ratings Characteristics
Single
Dual
Type
Characteristics
StatusVCES IC PC
(V) (A) (W)
Outline
1
KS02007
Status List Continue
  High-Voltage High-Power Series
VCE(sat) ton toff tf
(V)Typ. (µs)Max. (µs)Max. (µs)Max.
MBN1200D33A 3,300 1,200 12,000 4.1 3.2 5.6 3.2 N - 1 M
MBN600C33A 3,300 600 5,800 4.5 4.0 6.0 3.2 N - 2 M
MBN400C33A 3,300 400 4,000 4.5 3.2 5.3 2.8 N - 3 M
MBN1200D25B 2,500 1,200 12,000 2.9 4.2 6.4 3.2 N - 1 M
MBN600C20 2,000 600 4,000 4.4 2.5 5.9 2.7 N - 3 M
MBN400C20 2,000 400 3,000 4.2 2.6 5.9 2.4 N - 4 M
Chopper MBL800D33B 3,300 800 8,000 4.1 3.3 5.0 2.7 N - 1 M
Connection Type Status
Absolute Maximum Ratings Characteristics
IC
(A) (W)
PC
Single
VCES
(V)
Outline
  Abolition
VCE(sat) ton toff tf
(V)Typ. (µs)Max. (µs)Max. (µs)Max.
MBN1200GS12AW 1,200 1,200 5,600 2.9 2.2 1.6 0.55 N - 7 A
MBN600GS12AW 1,200 600 3,100 2.7 0.8 1.2 0.4 N - 6 A
MBN400GS12AW 1,200 400 2,000 2.7 0.7 1.1 0.35 N - 5 A
MBN400GS12BW 1,200 400 2,000 2.7 0.7 1.1 0.35 N - 5 A
MBN300GS12AW 1,200 300 1,700 2.7 0.7 1.1 0.35 N - 5 A
MBM300GS12AW 1,200 300 1,700 2.7 0.7 1.1 0.35 M - 4 A
MBM200GS12AW 1,200 200 1,000 2.7 0.55 1.0 0.35 M - 1 A
MBM200JS12AW 1,200 200 1,470 2.7 0.55 1.0 0.35 M - 3 A
MBM200JS12EW 1,200 200 1,470 2.7 0.55 1.0 0.35 M - 2 A
MBM150GS12AW 1,200 150 800 2.7 0.55 1.0 0.35 M - 1 A
MBM100GS12AW 1,200 100 600 2.7 0.55 0.9 0.35 M - 6 A
MBM75GS12AW 1,200 75 450 2.7 0.55 0.9 0.35 M - 6 A
MBB100GS12AW 1,200 100 600 2.7 0.55 0.9 0.35 B - 1 A
MBB75GS12AW 1,200 75 450 2.7 0.55 0.9 0.35 B - 1 A
Six - Pack
Dual